controlled clinical trial ("ALLEGRO" or MS-LAQ-301) was conducted to 
evaluate the efficacy, safety and tolerability of daily oral 
administration of laquinimod 0.6 mg in subjects with relapsing 
remitting multiple sclerosis (RRMS) for a 24 months duration.

One thousand one hundred and six (1106) patients were equally 
randomized to either laquinimod 0.6mg or placebo and treated in a 
double-blind manner and baseline characteristics were balanced 
between groups. The primary endpoint of the study was the number of 
confirmed relapses during the double-blind treatment period, which